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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are
three “banners” of subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The
statistical tests undertaken are an independent T-Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the
banner subgroups and also what groups have been tested for significant differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE COHORT REGION SUB-REGION COMMUNITY SIZE
Can.
Rest Montr Toro Vanco over 100K- 5K- Under
TOTAL M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Can. eal nto uver 1 Mi. 999k 99K 5K
(C)] (®) © ()] (B (D) @ (H) (@9) » K w ) ND ()] )] @ (R) s m \w
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BC / DEFG/ HIJKLMN / OPQ / RSTU
BANNER 2
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS PLACE OF BIRTH
TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K $50Kk $80K
Publ. High Post Home- Stu- Re-  Unemp Emp- Full- Part- Emp- Under Under Under Under Over

TOTAL  Sch1l schl coll. Grad. maker dent tired loyed loyed time time Tloyed $30K $50Kk $80Kk $100K $100K

Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDE / FGHIJKLM / NOPQR
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Q1. Some people say that crime rates in Canada are decreasing and that it's mainly the dramatic crime stories in the media that are upsetting people.

Other people say that crime in Canada is really worse than it was before. Which of these two points of view is closest to your own?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Crime rates are decreasing
Crime is worse than before

Crime rates are staying the
same

DK/NA

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Crime rates are decreasing
Crime is worse than before
Crime rates are staying the

same

DK/NA

GENDER AGE REGION CITIES C-SIZE
Rest Montr Toro Vanco over 100K- 5K- Under
M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC can eal nto uver 1 Mi. 999K 99K 5K
® © ™ ® m @ o o o w W m ™ @ ? ® =& M W
485 517 159 257 302 284 72 240 384 65 107 135 762 115 166 71 420 211 238 133
501 501 53 153 316 480 125 250 251 125 126 125 752 115 101 63 360 216 244 182
49%  38% 40%  48%  44%  41% 24%  48%  44%  48% 33%  50%  42% 53% 56% 45% 50% 46%  40%  26%
C HL H H HL H TU u u
39%  47% 47%  38%  43%  4T7% 64%  35% 44% 44%  56% 36%  46% 31%  39%  44% 39%  39%  46%  60%
B IIKMN IM I RST
5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9%  10% 6%
B R
6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 9% 5% 10% 3% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8%
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS FAMILY INCOME
TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K $50K $80K
Publ. High Post Home- Stu- Re- Unemp Emp- Full- Part- Emp- Under Under Under Under Over
Schl schl coll. Grad. maker dent tired Toyed loyed time time Tloyed $30Kk $50Kk $80K $100K $100K
(B) (9] () (B) Q) (9] (H) (o (€))] ) w (D) ()] 0 ()] ()] (R)
150 185 329 324 73 45 41 260 568 413 81 74 149 142 169 117 245
167 189 309 318 29 32 32 405 488 340 73 75 177 170 168 100 206
30% 37% 41%  56% 47%  29%  43%  42%  45%  4A7%  33% 49% 28% 39% 48%  47%  55%
B  BCD N N NO
55% 51% 47%  32% 40%  53% 42% 47% 41%  40% 55% 31% 58% 46% 41%  43%  35%
E E E M M PQR
9% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 14% 7% 7% 5%  10%  14% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5%
K

4%

8%
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4%

6%
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)

Q1. Some people say that crime rates in Canada are decreasing and that it's mainly the dramatic crime stories in the media that are upsetting people.
Other people say that crime in Canada is really worse than it was before. Which of these two points of view is closest to your own?

A A Bloc None of

conser A New Quebecois These/

TOTAL A Liberal vative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
w (B) (@) () (E) QD) (9] (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
Crime rates are decreasing 44% 53% 36% 57% 28% 55% 37% 32%

CEH CEH CEH
Crime is worse than before 43% 38% 54% 30% 50% 31% 27% 52%
BDFG BDFG
Crime rates are staying the 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 12% 20% 8%
same

DK/NA 6% 4% 3% 7% 16% 2% 17% 8%
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Q2. As you know, governments today are limited in the amount they can spend in all areas. When it comes to crime and justice, do you think the major emphasis

should beon __ ?

TOTAL
(A)

TOTAL 1002
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002
Law enforcement; which 30%
includes detecting crime and
punishing Taw breakers
Crime prevention; which 60%
includes education and
programs to prevent crime and
reduce risks
Both equally 8%
Other 1%
DK/NA 1%

TOTAL
(€]

TOTAL 1002
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002
Law enforcement; which 30%
includes detecting crime and
punishing Taw breakers
Crime prevention; which 60%
includes education and
programs to prevent crime and
reduce risks
Both equally 8%
other 1%
DK/NA 1%

CITIES

18-29 30-44 45-59

72%
FG

8%

65%

62%

10%

EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Montr Toro
eal nto

66%  67%

10% 5%
1% -
2% -

FAMILY INCOME

61%

8%
1%

1%

TOTAL Emp.

maker dent tired Toyed loyed time

Unemp Emp-
(o »
260 568
405 488
34% 29%

L
58% 60%
8% 8%
*% 2%
I

1%
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169
168
28%

65%

6%
1%

7‘:%

$50K  $80K
under Under Under Under Over
$30K $50K $80K $100K $100K

@ ®
117 245
100 206

32%  30%

60%  61%

8% 6%
- 1%

*% 2%

100K~ 5K-
999K 99K

57%

9%
1%
2%

Under

54%

8%
2%
1%



FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)

Q2. As you know, governments today are limited in the amount they can spend in all areas. When it comes to crime and justice, do you think the major emphasis
should be on ?

A A Bloc None of
Conser A New Quebecois These/
TOTAL A Liberal wvative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
(€Y (B) © (D) (B) Q) @) (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
Law enforcement; which 30% 28% 46% 21% 20% 23% 19% 26%
includes detecting crime and BDEFGH
punishing Taw breakers
Crime prevention; which 60% 66% 43% 70% 74% 64% 72% 56%
includes education and C CH C C C C
programs to prevent crime and
reduce risks
Both equally 8% 4% 8% 9% 2% 9% 9% 14%
BE
other 1% 2% 1% - 4% - - 2%
DK/NA 1% 1% 2% *% - 5% - 1%
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Q3. In 2011, the federal government passed new laws for people convicted of a wide range of crimes. These laws increase the length of jail time and reduce judges’
discretion on sentencing. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose these laws?

GENDER AGE REGION CITIES C-SIZE
===== Rest Montr Toro Vanco over 100K- 5K- under
TOTAL M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC  Can. eal nto uver 1 Mi. 999k 99K 5K
(€Y ® © ™ & 6 @ W o GO W W m o ?® ® & M W
TOTAL 1002 485 517 159 257 302 284 72 240 384 65 107 135 762 115 166 71 420 211 238 133
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 501 501 53 153 316 480 125 250 251 125 126 125 752 115 101 63 360 216 244 182
TOP 2 BOX 63% 58% 67% 66% 66% 64% 57% 64%  66% 63% 61% 71% 52% @ 62% 56% 58% 53% 58% 65% 67% 66%
B M M
Strongly support 25% 24%  26% 13%  29% 29%  23% 30%  18%  26%  25%  37% 22%  27% 21%  24%  24% 26%  23% 29% < 19%
D D D I M I
Somewhat support 38% 34%  41% 53% 37% 35% 34% 35%  48% 36% 36% 33% 30% 35% 35%  34%  29% 32%  42%  38%  4T%
EFG JLMN R
Somewhat oppose 15% 17%  13% 13%  15% 13% 19% 17%  17% 12% 20% 14% 18%  15% 19% 14%  16% 16% 13% 14%  17%
F
Strongly oppose 16% 22%  10% 13%  14%  17% 17% 16%  13% 17%  14% 9%  22%  17% 18%  22%  19% 18%  17% 14%  10%
C L U
BOTTOM 2 BOX 31% 39%  23% 26% 30% 30% 36% 32% 30% 30% 34% 24% 40%  31% 37%  36%  36% 34%  30% 28% 27%
C L
Neither support/oppose 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% *% -
Depends 1% *% 2% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 3%
DK/NA 4% 2% 6% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4%
B
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)
Q3. In 2011, the federal government passed new laws for people convicted of a wide range of crimes. These laws increase the length of jail time and reduce judges’
discretion on sentencing. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose these laws?

EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS FAMILY INCOME
. TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K  $50K $80K
===== Publ. High Post Home- Stu- Re-  Unemp Emp- Full- Part- Emp- Under Under Under under oOver

TOTAL  Sch1l sch1l coll. Grad. maker dent tired loyed loyed time time Toyed $30Kk $50Kk $80K $100k $100K

TOTAL 1002 150 185 329 324 73 45 41 260 568 413 81 74 149 142 169 117 245
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 167 189 309 318 29 32 32 405 488 340 73 75 177 170 168 100 206
TOP 2 BOX 63% 66% 69% 66% 55% 66% 68% 58% 59% 64% 64% 71%  57% 69% 61% 65% 69%  60%
E E
strongly support 25% 33%  24%  24%  22% 10% 30% 19% 25% 27% 26% 31% 31% 30% 20% 20% @ 27% @ 27%
E F F F F F
Somewhat support 38% 33%  44%  42%  33% 55% 38% 40% 35% 37% 38% 40%  26% 39%  41%  45%  42%  32%
E ™ R
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 10% 23% 15% 18% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15%  15% 12% 14%  18%
Sstrongly oppose 16% 12% 9% 15% 21% 12% 6% 25% 14% 17% 17% 11% 22% 12% 18% 17% 15% 20%
BC G G G G G
BOTTOM 2 BOX 31% 27%  24%  28%  39% 22%  29% 40% 33% 31% 32% 23%  34% 27%  33%  29% 29%  38%
BCD
Neither support/oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *%
Depends 1% 3% 1% 1% *% - - - 2% 1% *% 2% 4% *% 4% - - -
DK/NA 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 12% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% *% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2%
L
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)
Q3. In 2011, the federal government passed new laws for people convicted of a wide range of crimes. These laws increase the length of jail time and reduce judges’
discretion on sentencing. Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose these laws?

A A Bloc None of
Conser A New Quebecois These/
TOTAL A Liberal wvative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
(€Y (B) © (D) (E) QD) (9] (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
TOP 2 BOX 63% 56% 78% 50% 61% 65% 50% 66%
BDGH D
Strongly support 25% 17% 42% 19% 14% 18% 9% 26%
BDEFGH G
Somewhat support 38% 38% 36% 31% 47% 47% 41% 40%
Somewhat oppose 15% 17% 11% 21% 20% 16% 22% 11%
C
Strongly oppose 16% 23% 6% 23% 19% 18% 15% 12%
CH CH
BOTTOM 2 BOX 31% 39% 17% 44% 39% 34% 36% 23%
CH CH C C
Neither support/oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 9% 2%
C
Depends 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 4% 3%
DK/NA 4% 4% 4% 4% - - - 6%
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Q4. Would you say that you are in favour of capital punishment for certain crimes or are you against capital punishment under any circumstances?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

In favour for certain crimes

opposed under any
circumstance

DK/NA

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

In favour for certain crimes

Opposed under any
circumstance

DK/NA

5%

GENDER AGE REGION CITIES C-SIZE
Rest Montr Toro Vanco Over 100K- 5K- Under
M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL  QC ON  MB/SK AB BC Can eal nto uver 1 Mi. 999k 99Kk 5K
(B) © (D) (®) D) (@ (H) (€8] (@D) (K) (®) (D] Q)] ()] D) @ (R) (s m ()]
485 517 159 257 302 284 72 240 384 65 107 135 762 115 166 71 420 211 238 133
501 501 53 153 316 480 125 250 251 125 126 125 752 115 101 63 360 216 244 182
48%  51% 38% 54% 51%  49% 41%  45% 49% 56% 65% 46%  51% 44%  38%  41% 44%  49%  53%  57%
D HIJMN R
48%  44% 55%  43% 43%  48% 46%  54% 46% 41% 30% 49%  44% 53% 56%  55% 52%  46%  42%  37%
LN L L L U
4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 13% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
JKLMN I I
I
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS FAMILY INCOME
TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K  $50K $80K
Publ. High Post Home- Stu- Re-  Unemp Emp- Full- Part- Emp- Under Under Under under oOver
Sch1l schl coll. Grad. maker dent tired loyed loyed time time Toyed $30Kk $50Kk $80Kk $100k $100K
(B) © ()] () D) @) (H) (@9 (@) (K) (B (M Q)] ()] ] @ (R)
150 185 329 324 73 45 41 260 568 413 81 74 149 142 169 117 245
167 189 309 318 29 32 32 405 488 340 73 75 177 170 168 100 206
60% 54% 52% 38% 22% 63% 54% 49% 51% 53% 51% 41% 57% 43% 50% 53% 47%
E E E F F F F F F 0]
29% 40%  46%  58% 69% 35% 41% 48% 44%  43%  44%  54% 37% 53% 47% 47%  48%
B BCD HIJKL N
G
11% 6% 2% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% - 4%
DE
The Environics Institute for Survey Research 10



FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)
Q4. Would you say that you are in favour of capital punishment for certain crimes or are you against capital punishment under any circumstances?

A A Bloc None of

Conser A New Quebecois These/

TOTAL A Liberal vative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
A) (B) (@) (D) (E) D) @) (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
In favour for certain crimes 49% 48% 69% 32% 31% 40% 56% 48%
D BDEFH D
Opposed under any 46% 51% 28% 63% 54% 60% 41% 43%
circumstance C CH C CH C
DK/NA 5% 1% 3% 5% 15% - 3% 9%
B BC BC
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of euthanasia - that is, allowing a terminally ill or severely disabled person to end their life?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Approve
Disapprove

Depends

DK/NA

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL

Approve
Disapprove
Depends

DK/NA

GENDER AGE REGION CITIES C-SIZE
Rest Montr Toro Vanco Over 100K- 5K- Under
M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL  QC ON  MB/SK AB BC Can eal nto uver 1 Mi. 999k 99Kk 5K
(B) © (D) (®) D) (@ (H) (€8] (@D) (K) (®) () Q)] ()] D) @ (R) (s m ()]
485 517 159 257 302 284 72 240 384 65 107 135 762 115 166 71 420 211 238 133
501 501 53 153 316 480 125 250 251 125 126 125 752 115 101 63 360 216 244 182
73%  66% 68% 69% 74%  65% 70% 79% 64% 63% 61% 76% 66% 76%  69%  73% 72% 68% 65% 72%
C G JKLN JL
17%  22% 26% 17% 16% 23% 14%  16% 24% 26% 25% 12% @ 21% 18% 20%  14% 18% 20% 24% 19%
F M M M M
4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 9% 1% 7% 3% 7% 5% 7% 1% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3%
I I I I
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS FAMILY INCOME
TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K  $50K $80K
Publ. High Post Home- Stu- Re-  Unemp Emp- Full- Part- Emp- Under Under Under under oOver
Sch1l schl coll. Grad. maker dent tired loyed loyed time time Toyed $30Kk $50Kk $80Kk $100k $100K
(B) © ()] () D) @) (H) (@9 (@) (K) (B (M Q)] ()] ] @ (R)
150 185 329 324 73 45 41 260 568 413 81 74 149 142 169 117 245
167 189 309 318 29 32 32 405 488 340 73 75 177 170 168 100 206
57% 71% 70%  74% 62% 71% 69% 66% 73% 75% 64%  66% 60% 67% 70% 82% 79%
B B B I NO NO
26% 21% 18% 19% 34%  24%  27% 24% 15% 13% 21%  23% 24%  23% 21% 10% @ 12%
JK JK QR QR QR
8% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3%
E E R
8% 5% 5% 5% - 1% 1% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
The Environics Institute for Survey Research
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of euthanasia - that is, allowing a terminally ill or severely disabled person to end their life?

A A Bloc None of

Conser A New Quebecois These/

TOTAL A Liberal vative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
A (B) © ® () D) @ (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
Approve 69% 71% 60% 80% 72% 81% 58% 66%

C CH CH
Disapprove 20% 19% 31% 12% 15% 13% 22% 19%
BDFH

Depends 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 16% 7%
DK/NA 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 8%
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Q6. Do you think someone who assists in the suicide of a seriously ill patient should, or should not, be charged with a crime?

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Should

Should not

Depends

DK/NA

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL
Should

Should not

Depends

DK/NA

FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

GENDER AGE REGION CITIES C-SIZE
Rest Montr Toro Vanco Over 100K- 5K- uUnder
M F 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC Can eal nto uver 1 Mmi. 999k 99k 5K
e O ® ® ® @ Wm0 O ™m ®m ® ® Q@ ® & @O W
485 517 159 257 302 284 72 240 384 65 107 135 762 115 166 71 420 211 238 133
501 501 53 153 316 480 125 250 251 125 126 125 752 115 101 63 360 216 244 182
17%  16% 19% 17% 16%  15% 7% 10%  20%  23% 25% 12%  18% 12%  22%  13% 18% 10% 20%  16%
HIM HI HIM HI S S
68%  68% 68% 66% 70%  68% 69% 77% 68% 66% 54% 65%  65% 74%  65%  68% 66% 77% 64%  68%
JLMN L RT
11%  13% 11%  12% 10%  14% 17%  11% 9% 9%  16%  15% 12% 10% 11%  10% 12% 10%  12%  14%
4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2%
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT STATUS FAMILY INCOME
. TOTAL Emp. Emp. Self $30K  $50K $80K
SRl ST coml. Grad.  maker demt tired Toyed Toyed wime time Toyed $30¢ $50k $80%  $100K S100¢
® © ™ ® ® @ W @O @ W W m W © ® @ ®
150 185 329 324 73 45 41 260 568 413 81 74 149 142 169 117 245
167 189 309 318 29 32 32 405 488 340 73 75 177 170 168 100 206
ég? 12%  16%  14% 20%  27% 27% 15% 15% @ 13% < 14% 25% 20% 16%  18%  13%  13%
55% 68% 67% 75% 65% 61% 54% 70% 70% 71% 78%  53% 65% 72% 66% 66% 77%
B B BD M M M HM N
13% 17% 14% 7% 15% 8% 15% 12% 11% 10% 6%  20% 14%  10%  11%  15% 8%
6% 3% 3% 4% - 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 3%
The Environics Institute for Survey Research
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FOCUS CANADA 2013 — Crime and Justice

(Continued)
Q6. Do you think someone who assists in the suicide of a seriously ill patient should, or should not, be charged with a crime?

A A Bloc None of

Conser A New Quebecois These/

TOTAL A Liberal wvative Democrat A Green Supporter Other DK/NA
(€Y (B) © (D) (B) Q) @) (H)
TOTAL 1002 244 241 177 49 52 25 215
UNWEIGHTED TOTAL 1002 237 268 143 37 57 28 232
Should 16% 15% 28% 8% 5% 8% 17% 16%

BDEFH
Should not 68% 73% 56% 82% 69% 80% 63% 62%
CH CH CH

Depends 12% 9% 11% 9% 17% 13% 18% 16%
DK/NA 4% 3% 5% 1% 9% - 2% 6%
D D
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